ST. AIDAN'S

CHURCH OF ENGLAND HIGH SCHOOL

VISIT TO CERN — EUROPEAN ORGANISATION FOR NUCLEAR RESEARCH — GENEVA

Contact: Mr Jamie T Wilson (Trip Leader) Mobile 07340293826
St. Aidan’s Tel No: 01423 885814 / 07785 979914 (emergencies only)

Itinerary

We will depart from St Aidan’s Car park at 6:15 am on Thursday 17" July.

Thu 17 Jul 09:00

11:05
13:55
16:00
18:45

Fri 18 Jul 07:00
09:00
12:45
14:00
17:00
19:45
Sat 19 Jul 07:00
11:30
16:20
17:10
19:00

Sun 20 Jul 07:30
10:00
15:00
17:30
19:30

Check in at Manchester airport.

Flight Number: EZY2185

Flight Departure Easylet

Arrival Geneva International Airport
Tour of plasma research centre Lausanne

Arrive accommodation Geneva Hostel
Rue Rothschild 28-30

1202 Geneva
Tel: +41 (0)22 326260

Breakfast at the hostel
Guided tour of CERN

Lunch at CERN

CERN Science Gateway

Laser Tag

Meal at Les Armures
Breakfast at the hostel

Tour of Electrobroc

Cruise of Lake Geneva
Explore Geneva’s old quarter

Dinner at Restaurant Molino Molard

Breakfast at the hotel

Cable Car and Guided tour of Mont Saleve
Red Cross and Red Crescent Museum
Geneva’s Waterfront

Meal at Il Fornello Napoletano
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Mon 21 Jul 2024

07:00 Breakfast at the hostel

10:00 History of Science Museum
11:30 Tour of UN Palace of Nations
15:00 Check in at Geneva International Airport

Flight ref: EZY2188
Booking ref: K89vVv47
17:00 Flight Departs
17:45 Flight arrives at Manchester Airport
20:00 Coach arrives back at St. Aidan’s

Student Conduct
Students will be expected to behave in the same way they would in school. Any incidents involving alcohol, drugs
or smoking will result in the student being flown back home.

Student Kit
Please make sure you bring towels and sun cream. A raincoat is advisable, as well as sensible walking shoes.
Luggage allowance includes a small cabin bag and a 15 kg hold bag.

Medication

It is the student’s responsibility to ensure all medication they require is brought with them. Any specific
medication such as inhalers will need to be shown to a member of staff before the student is allowed to get on the
coach.

Passports and GHIC
Please remember your passport on the day of the trip.
GHIC cards must be brought in to Mr Wilson by 14™ July. He will keep the cards until the trip ends.

Spending Money
It is recommended that students will need no more than about 100 Swiss Francs. Please consider using a bank
that allows free foreign payments and cash withdrawals.

Insurance Details

The School Trips Insurance is with Zurich Municipal. Policy No: KSC 242045 6783
All trips are covered on this policy. The policy covers the following:

1. Cancellation and Other Expenses

2. Medical and Associated Expenses

3. Personal Accident

4. Personal Effects and Money all Property Insured

Mr Jamie T. Wilson

Head of Physics
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