

June 2025

VISIT TO CERN - EUROPEAN ORGANISATION FOR NUCLEAR RESEARCH - GENEVA

<u>Contact:</u> Mr Jamie T Wilson (Trip Leader) Mobile 07340293826 St. Aidan's Tel No: 01423 885814 / 07785 979914 (emergencies only)

Itinerary

We will depart from St Aidan's Car park at 6:15 am on Thursday 17th July.

Thu	17 Jul	09:00	Check in at Manchester airport. Flight Number: EZY2185
		11:05	Flight Departure EasyJet
		13:55	Arrival Geneva International Airport
		16:00	Tour of plasma research centre Lausanne
		18:45	Arrive accommodation Geneva Hostel
			Rue Rothschild 28-30
			1202 Geneva Tel: +41 (0)22 326260
Fri	18 Jul	07:00	Breakfast at the hostel
		09:00	Guided tour of CERN
		12:45	Lunch at CERN
		14:00	CERN Science Gateway
		17:00	Laser Tag
		19:45	Meal at Les Armures
Sat	19 Jul	07:00	Breakfast at the hostel
		11:30	Tour of Electrobroc
		16:20	Cruise of Lake Geneva
		17:10	Explore Geneva's old quarter
		19:00	Dinner at Restaurant Molino Molard
Sun	20 Jul	07:30	Breakfast at the hotel
		10:00	Cable Car and Guided tour of Mont Saleve
		15:00	Red Cross and Red Crescent Museum
		17:30	Geneva's Waterfront
		19:30	Meal at Il Fornello Napoletano

St. Aidan's Church of England High School, Oatlands Drive, Harrogate, North Yorkshire HG2 8JR Telephone: 01423 885814 • Email: admin@staidans.co.uk • www.staidans.co.uk



Headteacher – Mrs Siân Dover. Part of Yorkshire Causeway Schools Trust, a charitable company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales with company number: 07663935. Registered Office: St Aidan's CE High School, Oatlands Drive, Harrogate, North Yorkshire HG2 8JR.

Mon 21 Jul 2024

07:00	Breakfast at the hostel
10:00	History of Science Museum
11:30	Tour of UN Palace of Nations
15:00	Check in at Geneva International Airport Flight ref: EZY2188 Booking ref: K89VV47
17:00	Flight Departs
17:45	Flight arrives at Manchester Airport
20:00	Coach arrives back at St. Aidan's

Student Conduct

Students will be expected to behave in the same way they would in school. Any incidents involving alcohol, drugs or smoking will result in the student being flown back home.

Student Kit

Please make sure you bring towels and sun cream. A raincoat is advisable, as well as sensible walking shoes. Luggage allowance includes a small cabin bag and a 15 kg hold bag.

Medication

It is the student's responsibility to ensure all medication they require is brought with them. Any specific medication such as inhalers will need to be shown to a member of staff before the student is allowed to get on the coach.

Passports and GHIC

Please remember your passport on the day of the trip. GHIC cards must be brought in to Mr Wilson by 14th July. He will keep the cards until the trip ends.

Spending Money

It is recommended that students will need no more than about 100 Swiss Francs. Please consider using a bank that allows free foreign payments and cash withdrawals.

Insurance Details

The School Trips Insurance is with Zurich Municipal. Policy No: KSC 242045 6783 All trips are covered on this policy. The policy covers the following:

- 1. Cancellation and Other Expenses
- 2. Medical and Associated Expenses
- 3. Personal Accident
- 4. Personal Effects and Money all Property Insured

Mr Jamie T. Wilson Head of Physics

St. Aidan's Church of England High School, Oatlands Drive, Harrogate, North Yorkshire HG2 8JR Telephone: 01423 885814 • Email: admin@staidans.co.uk • www.staidans.co.uk



Headteacher – Mrs Siân Dover. Part of Yorkshire Causeway Schools Trust, a charitable company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales with company number: 07663935. Registered Office: St Aidan's CE High School, Oatlands Drive, Harrogate, North Yorkshire HG2 8JR.